
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040516-2024 

Contract

Catalytic Fund for Water Resource Accountability in
Pakistan (CF-WRAP)

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040516
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c885  
Published 16 December 2024, 4:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

adam.welch@fcdo.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040516-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040516-2024
mailto:adam.welch@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Catalytic Fund for Water Resource Accountability in Pakistan (CF-WRAP)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73220000 - Development consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

FCDO has awarded a contract on behalf of British High Commission, Islamabad to deliver
the Catalytic Fund for Water Resource Accountability in Pakistan (CF-WRAP).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,750,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office


Page 3 to 6

NUTS codes

PK - Pakistan

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supplier will provide services to help improve water governance in Pakistan,
including: managing a catalytic fund of grants to non-profit partners; deploying technical
expertise on a demand-led basis; and performing monitoring, evaluation and learning in
relation to the wider WRAP programme. The Contract will run from November 2024 until
July 2028, with a value of £9.75m GBP.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This contract is awarded following a mini-competition under Lot 1 of FCDO's Global
Development Delivery (GDD) framework.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_6888

Title

Catalytic Fund for Water Resource Accountability in Pakistan

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 5 to 6

6 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Oxford Policy Management Limited

Ground Floor, 40-41 Park End Street

Oxford

OX1 1JD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,750,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-03-09T06:53:35+0000
	TCPDF




